
 

 

भारत सरकारGOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

वित्त मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

राजस्वविभाग DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 

सीमाशुल्कउप आयुक्त का कायाालय  

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANTCOMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 

सीमाशुल्कवििारकमंडल,जी.एस.टीभिि, पे्रसक्लबरोड 

वतरुििंतपुरम-695001 

CUSTOMS PREVENTIVE DIVISION, GST BHAVAN,  
PRESS CLUB ROAD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695001 

E-mail:cpd.tvpm@gov.in│Phone:2337040-Ext-714│Fax No.0471-2320635 

 

सी स/ंC.No. I/07/01/2019-Admn दिन ंक Dated 03.08.2022 

 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS/AUCTION NOTICE 

 
For and on behalf of the President of India, sealed quotations are invited from persons 

interested in purchasing the condemned Motor Vehicle owned by the Commissioner of Customs, in the 
address of Air Cargo Complex, Shangumugham, Thiruvananthapuram through competitive quotations. 
 

Description of Vehicle to be auctioned 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Make of Vehicle & Type Type of Engine Year of 
Manufacture 

Quantity (Nos) 

1. Hindustan Motors [Ambassador Car] 
KL-07 AC 2711 

Petrol 2000 One 

 
The vehicle will be sold on “as is where basis is”. Interested parties may inspect the vehicle 

between 09.00 Hrs. to 17.30 Hrs. on any working day from 04.08.2022 to 16.08.2022 at Office of the 
Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Air Cargo Complex, Shanghumughom, Thiruvananthapuram and 
submit their  quotes on or before 11.00 Hrs on 22.08.2022.  
 
 For any enquiry, Superintendent (PRO) may be contacted on  
 
Terms and Conditions 
 

1. The sale will be effected on the basis of inviting sealed quotations. A public auction will be 
conducted only if the sealed quotations do not fetch the Reserve Price of the vehicle fixed by 
the competent authority. Persons interested in purchasing the vehicle on  “as is where is” 
condition, can submit sealed quotations and participate in the public auction. 

2. The bidders are required to produce Electoral Card, Aadhar Card, Passport or Driving License as 
a proof of identity. 

3. Sealed quotations superscribed “Quotation for purchase of vehicle” are to be submitted to the 
Superintendent , PRO on or before 11.00 Hrs on 22.08.2022. Sealed quotations are to contain 
the bid amount and correct address of the bidder. The sealed quotations will be opened on 
22.08.22, at 14.00 Hrs. at the office room of the Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Room No. 
702, Customs Preventive Division, 6th floor, GST Bhavan, Press Club Road, Statue, 
Thiruvananthapuram 695001. 

4. The bidders have to deposit Earnest Money of Rs. 5000/- (Rupees five thousand only) by way of 
Demand Draft drawn from any of the nationalized banks in favour of “Commissioner of 
Customs, Customs Preventive Commissionerate, Kochi” along with the quotations. The said 
amount in respect of the successful bidder will only be retained in lieu of advance sale price and 

mailto:cpd.tvpm@gov.in


 

Page 2 of 2 
 

the sale will be adjusted from the final bid price. The EMD of unsuccessful bidders will be 
returned immediately after the auction proceedings. 

5. Sale will be effected to the person who quotes the highest amount in sealed quotation 
6. The goods will be sold on the assumption that bidders have inspected the vehicle and known 

what they are buying, irrespective of the fact whether they have actually inspected the goods. 
The department does not give any guarantee or warrantee or undertake any responsibility for 
the make, manufacture, description, quality, condition, size, weight, grade accuracy or 
whatsoever of the vehicle. 

7. No sale can be invalidated by reasons of any defect or fault in the goods or fault in the 
description/terminology in the Auction Notice. 

8. All the tax liabilities whether state or central levy, on the purchase of the vehicle & defaulted 
liabilities if any are to be met by the purchaser. 

9. The successful bidder on 22.08.2022after completion of bid evaluation process shall pay the full 
amount and the applicable taxes and take delivery of the goods or pay 25 % of the bid amount 
(in cash – excluding the EMD of Rs. 5000/-) and take delivery of the goods subsequently – on or 
before 30.09.2022, Friday, after payment of the entire bid amount and the applicable taxes. If 
the successful bidder on quotation is not present at the closure of the auction proceedings,  25 
% of the bid amount will be collected from the next highest bidder. In the event of delay on the 
part of the highest bidder to remove the vehicles from the premises of this office, the office will 
not be responsible for any deterioration or destruction sustained to the said vehicle. If on the 
completion of auction the successful bidder fails to pay the required money, the security 
deposit will be forfeited. The vehicle will then be offered to the next highest bidder or re 
auction may be conducted at the discretion of the Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Customs 
Preventive Division, Thiruvananthapuram. 

10. Successful bidder shall ensure to register the vehicle possessed through bidding in his own 
name or any other person authorized by the successful bidder within 15 days of completion of 
auction. 

11. The bidders are directed to give their correct names and detailed postal address, name once 
given at the time of paying the EMD cannot be changed in the bid sheet. The delivery order and 
ownership of the vehicle will be issued in the name given in the bid sheet only and be received 
by the person who signed the bid sheet at the time of auction. 

12. The Assistant Commissioner of Customs Preventive Division, Thiruvananthapuram reserves the 
right to reject any bid finally accepted in the Auction proceedings as such without assigning any 
reasons whether or not the bidder has paid the full amount. 

13. Special conditions, if any will be intimated by the Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Customs 
Preventive Division at the time of auction. 

 
Yours faithfully 

 
 
 

[R. MURALI] 
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 

 
Copy submitted to : 

1. The Commissioner of Customs, Customs Preventive Commissionerate, Kochi 
2. The Addl. Commissioner of Customs, Customs Preventive , Thiruvananthapuram 
3. The Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Air Cargo Complex, Thiruvananthapuram  

Copy to: 
1. The Superintendent [PRO], Customs Preventive Division, Thiruvananthapuram 
2. The Superintendent [Systems], Office of the Chief Commissioner of Customs & Central Tax, 

Thiruvananthapuram Zone 


